BOARD OF SELECTMEN REGULAR MEETING

AGENDA AND ORDER OF BUSINESS

Tuesday, January 3, 2023 7:00 p.m.

1. Call Meeting to Order

2.

3.

6.

7.

Minutes of Previous Meeting
Appointments and Resignations

Public Participation

New Business:
*» Request for Tax Refunds
s Pension Trustees

e Ambulance — Capital Committee recommendation

First Selectman’s Report

Correspondence

8. Executive Session

9. Adjourn

Assembly Hall



